
PRICELIST SPAREPARTS 2025



Type A B C D E F G
Cam assy Lock leverassy Spring Campin Pivot Schackle pin Lifting shackle

0.75 TS 550020 550031 250000 550029 550019 550058 550050
€ / per piece € 65,11 € 53,09 € 6,01 € 17,15 € 17,15 € 14,31 € 29,17
1 TS 550820 550831 250800 550829 550819 550858 550850
€ / per piece € 73,41 € 57,90 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 21,41 € 14,86 € 31,79
1  TSE 550880 550831 250800 550829 550819 550858 550850
€ / per piece € 78,00 € 57,90 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 21,41 € 14,86 € 31,79
1.5 TS 550120 550131 250100 550129 550119 550158 550150
€ / per piece € 82,26 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 39,11
2 TSE 550920 550131 250100 550129 550119 550158 550150
€ / per piece € 86,85 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 39,11
3 TSE 550920 550131 250100 552929 550119 550158 550150
€ / per piece € 86,85 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 39,11
4.5 TS 550220 550231 250200 550329 550219 550258 550250
€ / per piece € 105,09 € 65,11 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 17,15 € 48,18
4.5 TSE 552220 550231 250200 550329 550219 550258 550250
€ / per piece € 107,28 € 65,11 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 17,15 € 48,18
6 TS 550320 550331 250300 550329 550219 550358 550350
€ / per piece € 117,87 € 71,99 € 10,05 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 20,87 € 69,70
6 TSE / STS 552420 552431 250300 550329 550219 550358 550350
€ / per piece € 146,93 € 85,65 € 10,05 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 20,87 € 69,70
7.5 TS 550420 550431 250400 550429 550219 550458 550450
€ / per piece € 157,53 € 76,14 € 10,60 € 27,75 € 23,71 € 21,96 € 83,35
7.5 TSE / STS 552620 552531 250400 550529 550219 550458 550450
€ / per piece € 206,25 € 93,84 € 10,60 € 43,70 € 23,71 € 21,96 € 83,35
9 TS / STS 552620 552531 250400 551029 550219 550458 550450
€ / per piece € 206,25 € 93,84 € 10,60 € 43,15 € 23,71 € 21,96 € 83,35
12 TS / STS 550520 550531 250400 550529 550219 550558 550550
€ / per piece € 216,30 € 93,84 € 10,60 € 43,70 € 23,71 € 38,02 € 154,69
15 TS / STS 501520 550631 250600 550629 550619 550658 550650
€ / per piece € 314,62 € 114,49 € 22,61 € 88,49 € 69,70 € 57,90 € 198,06
17 TS / STS 501520 550631 250600 550629 550619 550658 550650
€ / per piece € 314,62 € 114,49 € 22,61 € 88,49 € 69,70 € 57,90 € 198,06
20 TS / STS 502020 550731 250700 550729 550719 550758 550750
€ / per piece € 870,33 € 179,16 € 34,74 € 109,90 € 109,90 € 80,84 € 302,93
25 TS / STS 502020 550731 250700 550729 550719 550758 550750
€ / per piece € 870,33 € 179,16 € 34,74 € 109,90 € 109,90 € 80,84 € 302,93
30 TS / STS 502020 550731 250700 550929 550719 550758 550750
€ / per piece € 870,33 € 179,16 € 34,74 € 140,38 € 109,90 € 80,84 € 302,93

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.
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1-2-2025Pricelist spareparts  - TS / STS

All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. 
It is recommended when any parts are damaged to replace 
them straight away and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, 
jaw opening and serial number as well as the needed spare 
parts.



1-2-2025

Type A B C D E F G I J
Cam assy Lock leverassy Spring Campin Pivot Shackle pin Lifting shackle Link arr. Link pin

0.75 TSMP 550020 550031 250000 550029 550019 550058 550050 550060 550059
€ / per piece € 65,11 € 53,09 € 6,01 € 17,15 € 17,15 € 14,31 € 29,17 € 67,84 € 12,02
1 TSMP 550820 550831 250800 550829 550819 550858 550850 550860 570128
€ / per piece € 73,41 € 57,90 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 21,41 € 14,86 € 31,79 € 78,54 € 20,87
1  TSEMP 550880 550831 250800 550829 550819 550858 550850 550860 570128
€ / per piece € 78,00 € 57,90 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 21,41 € 14,86 € 31,79 € 78,54 € 20,87
1.5 TSMP 550120 550131 250100 550129 550119 550158 550150 550160 550129
€ / per piece € 82,26 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 39,11 € 89,58 € 22,72
2 TSEMP 550920 550131 250100 550129 550119 550158 550150 550160 550129
€ / per piece € 86,85 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 39,11 € 89,58 € 22,72
3 TSEMP 550920 550131 250100 552929 550119 550158 550150 550160 550129
€ / per piece € 86,85 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 39,11 € 89,58 € 22,72
4.5 TSMP 550220 550231 250200 550329 550219 550258 550250 550260 550259
€ / per piece € 105,09 € 65,11 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 17,15 € 48,18 € 122,68 € 22,61
4.5 TSEMP 552220 550231 250200 550329 550219 550258 550250 550260 550259
€ / per piece € 107,28 € 65,11 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 17,15 € 48,18 € 122,68 € 22,61
6 TSMP 550320 550331 250300 550329 550219 550358 550350 550360 550329
€ / per piece € 117,87 € 71,99 € 10,05 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 20,87 € 69,70 € 146,38 € 23,81
6 TSEMP/STSMP 552420 552431 250300 550329 550219 550358 550350 550360 550359
€ / per piece € 146,93 € 85,65 € 10,05 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 20,87 € 69,70 € 146,38 € 29,71
7.5 TSMP 550420 550431 250400 550429 550219 550458 550450 550460 550329
€ / per piece € 157,53 € 76,14 € 10,60 € 27,75 € 23,71 € 21,96 € 83,35 € 211,71 € 23,81
7.5 TSEMP/STSMP 552620 552531 250400 550529 550219 550458 550450 550460 550329
€ / per piece € 206,25 € 93,84 € 10,60 € 43,70 € 23,71 € 21,96 € 83,35 € 211,71 € 23,81
9 TSMP 552620 552531 250400 551029 550219 550458 550450 550460 550329
€ / per piece € 206,25 € 93,84 € 10,60 € 43,15 € 23,71 € 21,96 € 83,35 € 211,71 € 23,81
12 TSMP/STSMP 550520 550531 250400 550529 550219 550558 550551 550560 550559
€ / per piece € 216,30 € 93,84 € 10,60 € 43,70 € 23,71 € 38,02 € 139,28 € 278,68 € 48,50
15 TSMP/STSMP 501520 550631 250600 550629 550619 550658 550651 550660 550659
€ / per piece € 314,62 € 114,49 € 22,61 € 88,49 € 69,70 € 57,90 € 198,60 € 487,00 € 62,49
17 TSMP/STSMP 501520 550631 250600 550629 550619 550658 550651 550660 550659
€ / per piece € 314,62 € 114,49 € 22,61 € 88,49 € 69,70 € 57,90 € 198,60 € 487,00 € 62,49
20 TSMP/STSMP 502020 550731 250700 550729 550719 550758 550751 550760 550759
€ / per piece € 870,33 € 179,16 € 34,74 € 109,90 € 109,90 € 80,84 € 302,93 € 809,81 € 82,26
25 TSMP/STSMP 502020 550731 250700 550729 550719 550758 550751 550760 550759
€ / per piece € 870,33 € 179,16 € 34,74 € 109,90 € 109,90 € 80,84 € 302,93 € 809,81 € 82,26

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.
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Pricelist spareparts - TSMP / STSMP
All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. 
It is recommended when any parts are damaged to replace 
them straight away and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, 
jaw opening and serial number as well as the needed spare 
parts.



Type A B C D E F H
Cam assy Lock leverassy Spring Campin Pivot Shackle pin Lifting shackle

0.75 TSU 550020 550031 250000 550029 550019 550058 555050
€ / per piece € 65,11 € 53,09 € 6,01 € 17,15 € 17,15 € 14,31 € 117,87
1 TSU 550820 550831 250800 550829 550819 550858 555850
€ / per piece € 73,41 € 57,90 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 21,41 € 14,86 € 149,22
1  TSEU 550880 550831 250800 550829 550819 550858 555850
€ / per piece € 78,00 € 57,90 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 21,41 € 14,86 € 149,22
1.5 TSU 550120 550131 250100 550129 550119 550158 555150
€ / per piece € 82,26 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 152,06
2 TSEU 550920 550131 250100 550129 550119 550158 555150
€ / per piece € 86,85 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 152,06
3 TSEU 550920 550131 250100 552929 550119 550158 555150
€ / per piece € 86,85 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 152,06
4.5 TSU 550220 550231 250200 550329 550219 550258 555250
€ / per piece € 105,09 € 65,11 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 17,15 € 231,59
4.5 TSEU 552220 550231 250200 550329 550219 550258 555250
€ / per piece € 107,28 € 65,11 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 17,15 € 231,59
6 TSU 550320 550331 250300 550329 550219 550358 555350
€ / per piece € 117,87 € 71,99 € 10,05 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 20,87 € 301,73
6 TSEU/STSU 552420 552431 250300 550329 550219 550358 555350
€ / per piece € 146,93 € 85,65 € 10,05 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 20,87 € 301,73
7.5 TSU 550420 550431 250400 550429 550219 550458 555450
€ / per piece € 157,53 € 76,14 € 10,60 € 27,75 € 23,71 € 21,96 € 424,08
7.5 TSEU/STSU 552620 552531 250400 550529 550219 550458 555450
€ / per piece € 206,25 € 93,84 € 10,60 € 43,70 € 23,71 € 21,96 € 424,08
9 TSU/STSU 552620 552531 250400 551029 550219 550458 555450
€ / per piece € 206,25 € 93,84 € 10,60 € 43,15 € 23,71 € 21,96 € 424,08
12 TSU/STSU 550520 550531 250400 550529 550219 550558 555550
€ / per piece € 216,30 € 93,84 € 10,60 € 43,70 € 23,71 € 38,02 € 608,48
15 TSU/STSU 501520 550631 250600 550629 550619 550658 555650
€ / per piece € 314,62 € 114,49 € 22,61 € 88,49 € 69,70 € 57,90 € 763,38
17 TSU/STSU 501520 550631 250600 550629 550619 550658 555650
€ / per piece € 314,62 € 114,49 € 22,61 € 88,49 € 69,70 € 57,90 € 763,38
20 TSU/STSU 502020 550731 250700 550729 550719 550758 555750
€ / per piece € 870,33 € 179,16 € 34,74 € 109,90 € 109,90 € 80,84 € 1.463,84
25 TSU/STSU 502020 550731 250700 550729 550719 550758 555750
€ / per piece € 870,33 € 179,16 € 34,74 € 109,90 € 109,90 € 80,84 € 1.463,84
30 TSU/STSU 502020 550731 250700 550929 550719 550758 555750
€ / per piece € 870,33 € 179,16 € 34,74 € 140,38 € 109,90 € 80,84 € 1.463,84

3 TSEU-A 550920 555131 250100 552929 550119 550158 555150
€ / per piece € 86,85 € 62,49 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 152,06

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.

Page 3

1-2-2025Pricelist spareparts - TSU / STSU
All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. 
It is recommended when any parts are damaged to replace 
them straight away and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, 
jaw opening and serial number as well as the needed spare 
parts.



Type A B C D E F G / H
Cam assy Lock leverassy Spring Campin Pivot Shackle pin Lifting shackle

1 TSHP 560120 560131 260100 555129 550119 550158 560150
€ / per piece € 129,78 € 67,40 € 15,18 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 62,49
1.5 TSHP 560120 560131 260100 555129 550119 550158 560150
€ / per piece € 129,78 € 67,40 € 15,18 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 62,49
3 TSHPU 550920 550131 250100 555129 550119 550158 555150
€ / per piece € 86,85 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 15,40 € 152,06
5 TSHPU 552220 550231 250200 550329 550219 550258 555250
€ / per piece € 107,28 € 65,11 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 23,71 € 17,15 € 231,59

Type Upper - Under -
Push plate Lock leverassy Spring Campin Push plate Lifting Chain Lifting shackle

0.5 TNMK 562013 562031 250800 555129 562005 262351 262350
€ / per piece € 189,21 € 57,90 € 7,21 € 22,72 € 159,17 € 28,84 € 39,65
1 TNMK 562010 562431 250100 552929 562005 262351 262350
€ / per piece € 209,96 € 74,50 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 159,17 € 28,84 € 39,65
1.5 TNMK 562010 562431 250100 552929 562005 262351 262350
€ / per piece € 209,96 € 74,50 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 159,17 € 28,84 € 39,65
2 TNMK 562038 562631 250200 562618 562020 290160 290159
€ / per piece € 229,95 € 93,84 € 8,41 € 24,91 € 159,17 € 38,02 € 50,91
3 TNMK 562038 562631 250200 562618 562020 290160 290159
€ / per piece € 229,95 € 93,84 € 8,41 € 24,91 € 159,17 € 38,02 € 50,91

Adjust. Pin
0,5 TNMKA 260329
€ / per piece € 27,75

Type A B C D E F G
Cam assy Lock leverassy Spring Campin Pivot Shackle pin Lifting shackle

1 FBK 550820 550831 250800 550829 550819 551008 551015
€ / per piece € 73,41 € 57,90 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 21,41 € 14,86 € 55,17
1.5 FBK 550120 550131 250100 550129 550119 551058 551050
€ / per piece € 82,26 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 21,96 € 16,28 € 64,02
3 FBK 550220 550231 250200 550329 550119 551158 551150
€ / per piece € 105,09 € 65,11 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 21,96 € 21,41 € 87,94

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.
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1-2-2025Pricelist spareparts  - TSHP(U)
All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. 
It is recommended when any parts are damaged to replace 
them straight away and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, 
jaw opening and serial number as well as the needed spare 
parts.

Pricelist spareparts  - FBK

Pricelist spareparts  - TNMK



Type L M N O
Cam Cam pin Cam Cam pin

1 FHX 561123 561129
€ / per piece € 79,31 € 22,61
2 FHX 561023 553029 2 FHSX 561523 553029
€ / per piece € 101,05 € 33,76 € / per piece € 138,30 € 33,76
3 FHX 561023 553029 3 FHSX 561523 553029
€ / per piece € 101,05 € 33,76 € / per piece € 138,30 € 33,76
4 FHX 561223 553229 4 FHSX 561723 553229
€ / per piece € 150,32 € 36,81 € / per piece € 189,75 € 36,81
6 FHX 561223 553229 6 FHSX 561723 553229
€ / per piece € 150,32 € 36,81 € / per piece € 189,75 € 36,81
8 FHX 561423 553429 8 FHSX 561823 553429
€ / per piece € 211,16 € 36,92 € / per piece € 266,44 € 36,92
10 FHX 561423 553429 10 FHSX 561823 553429
€ / per piece € 211,16 € 36,92 € / per piece € 266,44 € 36,92
12 FHX 561423 553429 12 FHSX 561823 553429
€ / per piece € 211,16 € 36,92 € / per piece € 266,44 € 36,92
15 / 20 FHX 561750 553829 15 FHSX 520120 553629
€ / per piece € 320,52 € 48,50 € / per piece € 610,88 € 48,50

Type L M L M
Cam Cam pin Cam Cam pin

1 TDH 570123 561129 4 TDH 570623 553429
€ / per piece € 123,88 € 22,61 € / per piece € 198,06 € 36,92
2 TDH 570223 553029 6 TDH 570623 553429
€ / per piece € 162,12 € 33,76 € / per piece € 198,06 € 36,92

Type Connecting-
Cam Cam pin Adjustable pin plate

1.5 T 530159 260358 260329 515160
€ / per piece € 145,51 € 36,92 € 27,75 € 53,09
3 T 530159 260358 260329 530160
€ / per piece € 145,51 € 36,92 € 27,75 € 53,09
4.5 T 530159 260358 260329 530160
€ / per piece € 145,51 € 36,92 € 27,75 € 53,09
6 T 530159 260358 260629 560160
€ / per piece € 145,51 € 36,92 € 30,81 € 82,26
9 T 530159 260358 260629 560160
€ / per piece € 145,51 € 36,92 € 30,81 € 82,26

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.
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1-2-2025Pricelist spareparts - FH(S)X
All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. 
It is recommended when any parts are damaged to replace 
them straight away and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, 
jaw opening and serial number as well as the needed spare 
parts.

Pricelist spareparts - TDH

Pricelist spareparts - THSK



Type L M
Cam Cam pin Torsion spring

1 FHX-V 561123 553119 253100
€ / per piece € 79,31 € 22,72 € 30,26
2 FHX-V 561023 551658 253200
€ / per piece € 101,05 € 33,76 € 61,39
3 FHX-V 561223 553129 253600
€ / per piece € 150,32 € 34,85 € 115,58
4 FHX-V 561223 553329 253600
€ / per piece € 150,32 € 36,92 € 115,58
6 FHX-V 561223 553329 253600
€ / per piece € 150,32 € 36,92 € 115,58

Type Upper-
Cam Cam pin Linkpin pushplate Pl. Coverset

1 TNMH 553080 561129 550029 553173 553056
€ / per piece € 36,92 € 22,61 € 17,15 € 52,00 € 49,81
2 TNMH 553085 553029 550129 553178 553066
€ / per piece € 53,09 € 33,76 € 22,72 € 80,18 € 65,11
3 TNMH 553085 553029 550129 553178 553066
€ / per piece € 53,09 € 33,76 € 22,72 € 80,18 € 65,11
4 TNMH 554086 553229 550259 554079 554056
€ / per piece € 68,60 € 36,81 € 22,61 € 115,58 € 82,26
6 TNMH 554086 553229 550259 554079 554066
€ / per piece € 68,60 € 36,81 € 22,61 € 115,58 € 84,44

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.
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1-2-2025Pricelist spareparts - FHX-V
All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. It 
is recommended when any parts are damaged to replace them 
straight away and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, 
jaw opening and serial number as well as the needed spare 
parts.

Pricelist spareparts - TNMH



Type FSV FSVS(U) FSVS(U)
Lifting eye Shackle pin Spindel compl. Spindel compl. Lifting eye

1 FSV 551550 551558 251530
€ / per piece € 54,29 € 30,26 € 85,65
2 FSV(S)(U) 551550 551558 251530 561010
€ / per piece € 54,29 € 30,26 € 85,65 € 93,84
3 FSV(S)(U) 551650 551658 251530 561010 551655
€ / per piece € 56,81 € 33,76 € 85,65 € 93,84 € 168,01
4 FSV(S)(U) 551750 551758 251730 564010 551755
€ / per piece € 71,99 € 38,02 € 129,78 € 138,08 € 195,65
5 FSV(S)(U) 551850 551858 251730 564010 551855
€ / per piece € 78,00 € 44,79 € 129,78 € 138,08 € 203,95
10 FSV 551950 551958 251930
€ / per piece € 151,52 € 86,85 € 151,52

Type
Lifting eye Spindel compl.

1.5 TBS 550850 562424
€ / per piece € 31,79 € 50,80
3 TBS 550150 562424
€ / per piece € 39,11 € 50,80

Type
Lifting eye Cam Spindel compl. Pivot

0.5 TSCC 0-35 mm 500550 515011 515021 550019
€ / per piece € 50,91 € 66,20 € 110,44 € 17,15
1.0 TSCC 0-40 mm 501550 515121 562717 562116
€ / per piece € 128,69 € 108,26 € 132,07 € 22,07
1.5 TSCC 0-40 mm 501550 515121 562717 562116
€ / per piece € 128,69 € 108,26 € 132,07 € 22,07
3 TSCC 0-60 mm 503550 515321 562817 550219
€ / per piece € 149,22 € 128,69 € 191,06 € 23,71
6 TSCC 0-100 mm 506050 515621 562917 550219
€ / per piece € 243,94 € 234,54 € 264,04 € 23,71

Type
Lifting eye Cam Spindel compl. Pivot

0.5 TSCC 0-28 mm 562015 562017 562016
€ / per piece (MIJ) € 77,12 € 128,69 € 54,29
1 TSCC 0-30 mm 562515 562517 562516
€ / per piece (MIJ) € 115,58 € 142,67 € 65,11
1.5 TSCC 0-32 mm 501550 562515 562517 562516
€ / per piece (MIJ) € 128,69 € 115,58 € 142,67 € 65,11
3 TSCC 0-50 mm 562315 562317 562316
€ / per piece (MIJ) € 131,31 € 205,05 € 79,31
6 TSCC 0-75 mm 506050 562615 562617 562616
€ / per piece (MIJ) € 243,94 € 260,76 € 282,39 € 127,59

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.

1-2-2025
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Pricelist spareparts - FSV(S)(U)
All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. It is 
recommended when any parts are damaged to replace them straight 
away and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, jaw 
opening and serial number as well as the needed spare parts.

Pricelist spareparts - TBS

Pricelist spareparts - TSCC

Pricelist spareparts - TSCC (MIJ)



Type
Total width Plastic coverset

1.5 TPH 37 mm 560301
€ / per piece € 33,21
3 TPH 37 mm 560301
€ / per piece € 33,21
4 TPH 42 mm 560402
€ / per piece € 35,18
6 TPH 42 mm 560402
€ / per piece € 35,18
8 TPH 45 mm 560801
€ / per piece € 48,28
10 TPH 85 mm 560810
€ / per piece € 68,06
12 TPH 85 mm 560810
€ / per piece € 68,06
15 TPH 100 mm 560820
€ / per piece € 82,81
20 TPH 100 mm 560820
€ / per piece € 82,81
5 TPH-HD 565100
€ / per piece € 126,17
10 TPH-HD 565100
€ / per piece € 126,17
20 TPH-HD 565100
€ / per piece € 126,17
30 TPH-HD 565100
€ / per piece € 126,17
60 TPH-HD 565150
€ / per piece € 126,17

Type
Hinge pin (small) Hinge pin (large) Cam

0.5 TBC 570128 570129 570120
€ / per piece € 20,87 € 20,32 € 86,85
1 TBC 570128 570129 570120
€ / per piece € 20,87 € 20,32 € 86,85

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.
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1-2-2025Pricelist spareparts - TPH
All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. It is 
recommended when any parts are damaged to replace them 
straight away and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, jaw 
opening and serial number as well as the needed spare parts.

Prijslijst onderdelen - TBC



Type
Lifting eye Jaw blocks small Jaw blocks big

0.5 TBLC 550850 500523 500524
€ / per piece € 31,79 € 106,73 € 106,73
1 TBLC 550850 500523 500524
€ / per piece € 31,79 € 106,73 € 106,73
2 TBLC 550850 500523 500524
€ / per piece € 31,79 € 106,73 € 106,73
3 TBLC 550150 503023 503024
€ / per piece € 39,11 € 136,99 € 136,99

Type
Lifting eye

0.5 TTL 550850
€ / per piece € 31,79
1 TTL 550850
€ / per piece € 31,79
2 TTL 550150
€ / per piece € 39,11
3 TTL 550150
€ / per piece € 39,11

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.
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1-2-2025Pricelist spareparts - TBLC 
All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. It is 
recommended when any parts are damaged to replace them straight 
away and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, jaw 
opening and serial number as well as the needed spare parts.

Pricelist spareparts - TTL



Type A B C D E F G
Cam assyLock leverassy Spring Campin Pivot Shackle pin Lifting shackle

0.75 TS-H 550020.5 550031 250000 550029 550019.5 550058 550050
€ / per piece € 134,70 € 53,09 € 6,01 € 17,15 € 32,12 € 14,31 € 29,17
1 TSE-H 550880.5 550831 250800 550829 550819.5 550858 550850
€ / per piece € 146,82 € 57,90 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 35,61 € 14,86 € 31,79
2 TSE-H 550920.5 550131 250100 550129 550119.5 550158 550150
€ / per piece € 188,55 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 38,23 € 15,40 € 39,11
3 TSE-H 550920.5 550131 250100 552929 550119.5 550158 550150
€ / per piece € 188,55 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 38,23 € 15,40 € 39,11
4.5 TSE-H 552220.5 550231 250200 550329 550219.5 550258 550250
€ / per piece € 426,26 € 65,11 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 51,77 € 17,15 € 48,18
6 TSE-H 552420.5 552431 250300 550329 550219.5 550358 550350
€ / per piece € 593,33 € 85,65 € 10,05 € 23,81 € 51,77 € 20,87 € 69,70
7.5 TSE-H 552620.5 552531 250400 550529 550219.5 550458 550450
€ / per piece € 646,88 € 93,84 € 10,60 € 43,70 € 51,77 € 21,96 € 83,35

Type A B C D E F H
Cam assyLock leverassy Spring Campin Pivot Shackle pin Lifting shackle

0.75 TSU-H 550020.5 550031 250000 550029 550019.5 550058 555050
€ / per piece € 134,70 € 53,09 € 6,01 € 17,15 € 32,12 € 14,31 € 117,87
1  TSEU-H 550880.5 550831 250800 550829 550819.5 550858 555850
€ / per piece € 146,82 € 57,90 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 35,61 € 14,86 € 149,22
2 TSEU-H 550920.5 550131 250100 550129 550119.5 550158 555150
€ / per piece € 188,55 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 38,23 € 15,40 € 152,06
3 TSEU-H 550920.5 550131 250100 552929 550119.5 550158 555150
€ / per piece € 188,55 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 38,23 € 15,40 € 152,06
4.5 TSEU-H 552220.5 550231 250200 550329 550219.5 550258 555250
€ / per piece € 426,26 € 65,11 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 51,77 € 17,15 € 231,59
6 TSEU-H 552420.5 552431 250300 550329 550219.5 550358 555350
€ / per piece € 593,33 € 85,65 € 10,05 € 23,81 € 51,77 € 20,87 € 301,73
7.5 TSEU-H 552620.5 552531 250400 550529 550219.5 550458 555450
€ / per piece € 646,88 € 93,84 € 10,60 € 43,70 € 51,77 € 21,96 € 424,08

Type A B C D E F G I J
Cam assyLock leverassy Spring Campin Pivot Shackle pin Lifting shackle Link arr Link pin

0.75 TSMP-H 550020.5 550031 250000 550029 550019.5 550058 550050 550060 550059
€ / per piece € 134,70 € 53,09 € 6,01 € 17,15 € 32,12 € 14,31 € 29,17 € 67,84 € 12,02
1  TSEMP-H 550880.5 550831 250800 550829 550819.5 550858 550850 550860 570128
€ / per piece € 146,82 € 57,90 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 35,61 € 14,86 € 31,79 € 78,54 € 20,87
2 TSEMP-H 550920.5 550131 250100 550129 550119.5 550158 550150 550160 550129
€ / per piece € 188,55 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 38,23 € 15,40 € 39,11 € 89,58 € 22,72
3 TSEMP-H 550920.5 550131 250100 552929 550119.5 550158 550150 550160 550129
€ / per piece € 188,55 € 61,39 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 38,23 € 15,40 € 39,11 € 89,58 € 22,72
4.5 TSEMP-H 552220.5 550231 250200 550329 550219.5 550258 550250 550260 550259
€ / per piece € 426,26 € 65,11 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 51,77 € 17,15 € 48,18 € 122,68 € 22,61
6 TSEMP-H 552420.5 552431 250300 550329 550219.5 550358 550350 550360 550329
€ / per piece € 593,33 € 85,65 € 10,05 € 23,81 € 51,77 € 20,87 € 69,70 € 146,38 € 23,81
7.5 TSEMP-H 552620.5 552531 250400 550529 550219.5 550458 550450 550460 550329
€ / per piece € 646,88 € 93,84 € 10,60 € 43,70 € 51,77 € 21,96 € 83,35 € 211,71 € 23,81

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.
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1-2-2025Pricelist spareparts - Harder steel
All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. It 
is recommended when any parts are damaged to replace them 
straight away and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, 
jaw opening and serial number as well as the needed spare 
parts.



Type A B C D E F G
Cam assyLock leverassy Spring Campin Pivot Shackle pin Lifting shackle

0.75 TS-R 590020 590031 250000 550029 590019 550058 550050
€ / per piece € 99,96 € 59,21 € 6,01 € 17,15 € 26,00 € 14,31 € 29,17
1 TSE-R 590880 590831 250800 550829 590819 550858 550850
€ / per piece € 124,97 € 65,11 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 30,26 € 14,86 € 31,79
2 TSE-R 590920 562131 250100 550129 562119 550158 550150
€ / per piece € 157,53 € 69,70 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 32,12 € 15,40 € 39,11
3 TSE-R 590920 562131 250100 552929 562119 550158 550150
€ / per piece € 157,53 € 69,70 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 32,12 € 15,40 € 39,11
4.5 TSE-R 592220 590231 250200 550329 590219 550258 550250
€ / per piece € 217,39 € 100,17 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 46,32 € 17,15 € 48,18
6 TSE-R 592420 592431 250300 550329 590219 550358 550350
€ / per piece € 276,38 € 111,86 € 10,05 € 23,81 € 46,32 € 20,87 € 69,70
7.5 TSE-R 592620 592531 250400 550529 590219 550458 550450
€ / per piece € 374,70 € 130,98 € 10,60 € 43,70 € 46,32 € 21,96 € 83,35

Type A B C D E F G
Cam assyLock leverassy Spring Campin Pivot Shackle pin Lifting shackle

0.75 TSU-R 590020 590031 250000 550029 590019 550058 555050
€ / per piece € 99,96 € 59,21 € 6,01 € 17,15 € 26,00 € 14,31 € 117,87
1  TSEU-R 590880 590831 250800 550829 590819 550858 555850
€ / per piece € 124,97 € 65,11 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 30,26 € 14,86 € 149,22
2 TSEU-R 590920 562131 250100 550129 562119 550158 555150
€ / per piece € 157,53 € 69,70 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 32,12 € 15,40 € 152,06
3 TSEU-R 590920 562131 250100 552929 562119 550158 555150
€ / per piece € 157,53 € 69,70 € 8,19 € 22,72 € 32,12 € 15,40 € 152,06
4.5 TSEU-R 592220 590231 250200 550329 590219 550258 555250
€ / per piece € 217,39 € 100,17 € 8,41 € 23,81 € 46,32 € 17,15 € 231,59
6 TSEU-R 592420 592431 250300 550329 590219 550358 555350
€ / per piece € 276,38 € 111,86 € 10,05 € 23,81 € 46,32 € 20,87 € 301,73
7.5 TSEU-R 592620 592531 250400 550529 590219 550458 555450
€ / per piece € 374,70 € 130,98 € 10,60 € 43,70 € 46,32 € 21,96 € 424,08

Type A B C D E F G
Cam assyLock leverassy Spring Campin Pivot Shackle pin Lifting shackle

0.25 TJP 550020 550031 250000 550029 570711 550058 550050
€ / per piece € 65,11 € 53,09 € 6,01 € 17,15 € 98,75 € 14,31 € 29,17
0.25 TJPU 550020 550031 250000 550029 570711 550058 555050
€ / per piece € 65,11 € 53,09 € 6,01 € 17,15 € 98,75 € 14,31 € 117,87
1 TJP 550820 550831 250800 550829 570815 550858 550850
€ / per piece € 73,41 € 57,90 € 7,21 € 20,32 € 146,93 € 14,86 € 31,79

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.
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Pricelist spareparts - TS-R / TJP
All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. It 
is recommended when any parts are damaged to replace them 
straight away and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, 
jaw opening and serial number as well as the needed spare 
parts.



Capacity Set nr. Jaw opening Cam assy Spring Cam pin Pivot € - per set

0.75 T RS650000 0 - 13 mm 550020 250000 550029 550019 94,28€          
1 T RS650801 0 - 18 mm 550820 250800 550829 550819 109,57€        
1 TSE RS650811 0 - 25 mm 550880 250800 550829 550819 113,07€        
1.5 T RS650101 0 - 20 mm 550120 250100 550129 550119 120,93€        
2 T RS650901 0 - 35 mm 550920 250100 550129 550119 125,63€        
3 T RS650911 0 - 35 mm 550920 250100 552929 550119 125,63€        
4.5 T RS650201 0 - 25 mm 550220 250200 550329 550219 143,87€        
4.5 TSE RS650221 0 - 45 mm 552220 250200 550329 550219 146,60€        
6 T RS650301 0 - 32 mm 550320 250300 550329 550219 157,53€        
6 TSE RS650311 0 - 50 mm 552420 250300 550329 550219 183,64€        
7.5 T RS650401 0 - 40 mm 550420 250400 550429 550219 197,51€        
7.5 TSE RS650611 0 - 55 mm 552620 250400 550529 550219 255,63€        
9 T RS650612 0 - 55 mm 552620 250400 551029 550219 255,63€        
12 T RS650501 0 - 52 mm 550520 250400 550529 550219 264,69€        
15 T - 17 T RS650601 0 - 76 mm 501520 250600 550629 550619 508,74€        
20 T - 25 T RS650701 0 - 80 mm 502020 250700 550729 550719 1.110,99€     
30 T RS650711 10 - 90 mm 502020 250700 550929 550719 1.138,30€     

Capacity Set nr. Grendelassy Cam assy Spring Cam pin Pivot € - per set

0.75 T RV650000 550031 550020 250000 550029 550019 142,67€        
1 T RV650801 550831 550820 250800 550829 550819 162,12€        
1 TSE RV650811 550831 550880 250800 550829 550819 166,05€        
1.5 T RV650101 550131 550120 250100 550129 550119 176,86€        
2 T RV650901 550131 550920 250100 550129 550119 180,36€        
3 T RV650911 550131 550920 250100 552929 550119 180,36€        
4.5 T RV650201 550231 550220 250200 550329 550219 203,08€        
4.5 TSE RV650221 550231 552220 250200 550329 550219 205,37€        
6 T RV650301 550331 550320 250300 550329 550219 222,53€        
6 TSE RV650311 552431 552420 250300 550329 550219 260,76€        
7.5 T RV650401 550431 550420 250400 550429 550219 265,90€        
7.5 TSE RV650611 552531 552620 250400 550529 550219 339,96€        
9 T RV650612 552531 552620 250400 551029 550219 339,96€        
12 T RV650501 550531 550520 250400 550529 550219 349,03€        
15 T - 17 T RV650601 550631 501520 250600 550629 550619 610,23€        
20 T - 25 T RV650701 550731 502020 250700 550729 550719 1.271,69€     
30 T RV650711 550731 502020 250700 550929 550719 1.299,11€     

Capacity Set nr. Jaw opening Cam assy Spring Cam pin Pivot € - per set

0,75 T RS650000.5 0 - 13 mm 550020.5 250000 550029 550019.5 175,66€        
1 TSE RS650811.5 0 - 25 mm 550880.5 250800 550829 550819.5 188,99€        
2 T RS650901.5 0 - 35 mm 550920.5 250100 550129 550119.5 233,56€        
3 T RS650911.5 0 - 35 mm 550920.5 250100 552929 550119.5 233,56€        
4.5 TSE RS650221.5 0 - 45 mm 552220.5 250200 550329 550219.5 455,18€        
6 TSE RS650311.5 0 - 50 mm 550320.5 250300 550329 550219.5 606,19€        
7.5 T TSE RS650611.5 0 - 55 mm 552620.5 250400 550529 550219.5 652,24€        

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.
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1-2-2025Pricelist spareparts - Sparepart kits.
All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. It is 
recommended when any parts are damaged to replace them straight away 
and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, jaw opening 
and serial number as well as the needed spare parts.

Repair Sets.

Revision Sets.

Repair Sets - Harder Steel



Capacity Set nr. Jaw opening
Cam 
assy Spring Pivot Cam pin

Pushplate 
UNDER

Pushplate 
UPPER € - per set

0.5 TNMK RS652035 250800 555129 562005 562013 339,96€        
1 - 1.5 TNMK RS652036 250100 552929 562005 562010 359,41€        
2 - 3 TNMK RS652039 250200 562618 562020 562038 379,83€        

1 FBK RS651010 0 - 15 mm 550820 250800 550819 550829 128,91€        
1.5 FBK RS651000 0 - 20 mm 550120 250100 550119 550129 140,92€        
3 FBK RS651100 0 - 25 mm 550220 250200 550119 550329 162,66€        

1 - 1.5 TSHP RS650851 0 - 80 mm 560120 260100 550119 555129 209,96€        
3 TSHPU RS650251 0 - 35 mm 550920 250100 550119 555129 145,51€        
5 TSHPU RS650351 0 - 45 mm 552220 250200 550219 550329 167,80€        

Capacity Set nr. Jaw opening
Cam 
assy Spring Pivot Cam pin

Pushplate 
UNDER

Pushplate 
UPPER Lock lever

€ - per 
set

0.5 TNMK RV652035 250800 555129 562005 562013 562031 386,50€  
1 - 1.5 TNMK RV652036 250100 552929 562005 562010 562431 418,40€  
2 - 3 TNMK RV652039 250200 562618 562020 562038 562431 455,98€  

1 FBK RV651010 0 - 15 mm 550820 250800 550819 550829 550831 181,45€  
1.5 FBK RV651000 0 - 20 mm 550120 250100 550119 550129 550131 214,44€  
3 FBK RV651100 0 - 25 mm 550220 250200 550119 550329 550231 221,32€  

1 - 1.5 TSHP RV650851 0 - 80 mm 560120 260100 550119 555129 560131 268,63€  
3 TSHPU RV650251 0 - 35 mm 550920 250100 550119 555129 550131 199,15€  
5 TSHPU RV650351 0 - 45 mm 552220 250200 550219 550329 550231 223,84€  

Capacity Set nr. Jaw opening
Cam 
assy Spring Cam pin Pivot

€ - per 
set

0,75 T RS690000 0 - 13 mm 590020 250000 550029 590019 131,31€  
1 TSE RS690811 0 - 25 mm 590880 250800 550829 590819 164,30€  
2 T RS690901 0 - 35 mm 590920 250100 550129 562119 198,06€  
3 T RS690911 0 - 35 mm 590920 250100 552929 590219 198,06€  
4.5 TSE RS690221 0 - 45 mm 592220 250200 550329 590219 265,90€  
6 TSE RS690311 0 - 50 mm 592420 250300 550329 590219 320,52€  
7.5 T TSE RS690611 0 - 55 mm 592620 250400 550529 590219 426,70€  

typographical errors and changes reserved
When the nett orderamount is lower than € 85, we have to charge € 20 small order costs.
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1-2-2025Pricelist spareparts - Sparepart kits.
All spare parts are available either separately or as repair sets. It is 
recommended when any parts are damaged to replace them straight away 
and not to take any risk.

When ordering spare parts always give: model, lifting capacity, jaw opening 
and serial number as well as the needed spare parts.

Repair Sets.

Revision Sets.

Repair Sets - Stainless


